

2026-2027

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Application Fee:

\$375 (non-refundable, non-transferable) per student. To be paid at time of application via the FACTS system only. This fee applies to all applicants - new and international students, as well as homeschool participants.

If First Academy-Leesburg cannot accommodate your child, half (\$187.50) will be refunded.

Enrollment Fee:

\$600 (non-refundable, non-transferable) per student. This fee applies to all accepted (new and current) students, homeschool participants and international students. All students must meet admissions criteria.

<u>Current students</u> – Half of enrollment fee (\$300-non-refundable and non-transferable once paid) is due at the time of re-enrollment and may only be paid through the FACTS system. Balance (\$300 non-refundable and non-transferable) is due and paid directly to First Academy-Leesburg no later than May $\mathbf{1}^{\text{st}}$ to keep re-enrollment active. School accounts must be in good standing to re-enroll.

<u>New students</u> –Enrollment Fee of \$600 (non-refundable and non-transferable) is due within 3 days of acceptance and may only be paid through the FACTS system.

International Students:

\$4,500 International Student Service Fee per student (non-refundable and non-transferable). The international student service fee is due within 3 days of acceptance. This fee is to be paid only with certified funds from a US insured bank.

Tuition:

\$9830 for the 2026/2027 school year per student.

Tuition can be paid in full or in 10 equal monthly payments beginning on July 1st. Tuition payments will be due on the first day of each month from July – April if you choose to pay monthly.

Before and After Care:

Before Care is \$3 per day, per student (7:00-8:00am)

After Care is \$15 per day, per student. (3:00-6:00pm)

Late fees begin at 6:00 with a \$20.00 late fee. At 6:05 and each 5-minute period after that (or a portion of) a \$10.00 late fine will be added for each 5-minute period.





Late Fee: \$50 Returned Payment Fee: \$35

Parking Pass Fee: \$5 Student Transcripts: See transcript request for options

Office Lunch: \$6 Lunches: see S2 for individual pricing AP Testing: \$98 per test Graduation Fee for Seniors: \$175 HS Art, Digital Art, Life Skills, and Care/Prevention Lab Fee: \$30 each

7th Grade Science Lab Fee: \$10

Science Lab Fees: \$15 (Chem, Bio, etc.), \$75 (Anatomy), \$100 (AP Bio), \$75 (Marine) Withdrawal fee: \$600 (1st Qtr), \$450 (2nd Qtr), \$300 (3rd Qtr), and \$150 (4thQtr)

Attendance fine: \$20 per occurrence, see handbook for details

Cell Phone / Electronic fine: \$30, \$40, \$50 Swipe Card Replacement: \$20 or \$5 Returned

Service Hours: \$20/hr prepaid or \$30 charged after deadline of April 15th

Club Dues: \$35 approx. varies per club plus uniform shirt

Other possible charges (TBA):

- Sports or club t-shirts or spirit packs

- Yearbook

- Field Trips – varies per trip

- Fundraisers – EAA Color Run, Sport Clinics, etc.

26/27 Homeschool Participant Fees (Non-Refundable, Non-Transferable):

New Application Fee: \$375 Enrollment Fee: \$600

If participant does not make the team enrolled for, the enrollment fee and half (\$187.50) of the application fee is refundable as long as there has been no participation in any school events.

Contact our Registrar, Jen Abston at jabston@faleesburg.com for enrollment deadlines.

26/27 Homeschool Participation Fees:

Sport/Activity	Fee (does not include Registration Fees)
Middle School Sport	\$125
JV Sport	\$145
Varsity Sport (excluding sports listed below)	\$175
V Football	\$275
V Baseball, Wrestling, Softball & Soccer	\$205
Cheer	\$175 plus cheer packet
Band	\$225 per semester
Drama	\$125-\$225 per production

All Homeschoolers must follow policies as enrolled students (eagle hours, interview, payment deadlines, handbook agreement, dress code, etc.). See handbook for details and possible additional responsibilities.